

Tel : 04-2615669 : 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 1/24

4 Jan 2024

To Members of the Penang Bar,

Save the Date: Penang Bar Annual General Meeting 2024

Kindly be informed that the Penang Bar Annual General Meeting 2024 (AGM 2024) is scheduled to be held on the afternoon of <u>22 Feb 2024</u> (Thursday) and/or 23 Feb 2024 in the event the AGM 2024 has to be postponed on 22 Feb 2024 due to a lack of quorum.

Official Notice on the details of the venue, time and other related matters will be issued to Members in due course.

Members are kindly requested to take note of the aforesaid date and make all efforts to attend the AGM 2024, to be heard and counted.

Again, the Penang Bar Committee and I wish you all the very best this year 2024 can offer.

Carolyn Oh Chairman